SWAYAM/ Online Courses Fee                                   Rs. 10,000/-  

Uniform                Rs. 10,000/-  

Industrial Tour/ Internship            Rs. 15,000/-  

Branch Specific Software            Rs. 25,000/-  

Total Amount Rs:- 3,96,420/-   

(Three Lakh Ninety Six Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Rupees Only)  

Principal and any other employee of GEC Siwan will not be a part to the loan granted/sanctioned on the basis of 

this certificate.   

The transaction of loan should be between the candidate and the concerned bank only. The Institute